Bestenliste der Abteidung Leichtotinletik
des SV Grim-Weify Annabirg eV.

W6

50 m Selina Breternitz 9,63 sec. 15.09.2018 Wittenberg
800 m Selina Breternitz 3:38,18 min. 15.09.2018 Wittenberg
Weit Selina Breternitz 2,63 m 15.09.2018 Wittenberg
Ball Selina Breternitz 15,50 m 15.09.2018 Wittenberg
W7

50 m Selina Breternitz 8,80 sec. 22.06.2019 Bitterfeld
800 m Amely-Lina Michaelis 3:37,28 min. 08.06.2024 KM Wittenberg
Weit Sofia Pankrath 3,11m 19.06.2022 Bitterfeld
Ball Selina Breternitz 20,50 m 22.06.2019 Bitterfeld
Hoch Amely-Lina Michaelis 1,00 m 23.11.2024 KM Jessen
w8

50m Amely-Lina Michaelis 8,57 sec. 06.09.2025 Dessau
800 m Emma Grébner 3:28:96 min. 06.09.2055 Dessau
Weit Amely-Lina Michaelis 3,36 m 06.09.2025 Dessau
Ball Luna Wunderlich 23,50 m 22.06.2019 Bitterfeld
Hoch Marieka Schmager 1,00 m 23.11.2024 KM Jessen
Dreikampf Luna Wunderlich 883 Punkte 24.09.2019 Bernburg
w9

50 m Elaine Freywald 7,80 sec. 25.06.2021 Pretzsch
800 m Lea Celine Pankrath 3:10,10 min. 25.06.2021 Pretzsch
Weit Sofia Pankrath 3,64 m 24.08.2024 Dessau
Ball Elaine Freywald 2487 m 25.06.2021 Pretzsch
Hoch Sofia Pankrath 1,15m 23.11.2024 KM Jessen
Dreikampf Fiona Grabner 991 Punkte 24.08.2019 Bernburg
Staffel U10 4 x 200 m Mixed 2:31,84 min. 24.06.2023 Wittenberg

Nico Schmale, Pia lichmann, Sofia Pankrath, Joshua Fieseler

Annabpirg, den 05.01.2026



W10
50 m

60 m Hu.
800 m
2000 m
Weit

Hoch

Ball

Kugel 2 kg
3-Kampf
4-Kampf

5-Kampf Lauf

W11
50 m

60 m Hu.
800 m
2000 m
3000 m
Weit

Hoch

Ball

Kugel 2 kg
3-Kampf
4-Kampf
5-Kampf Lauf

Staffel

Staffel W U12

Staffel U12

Team 5-Kampf

Elaine Freywald
Sofia Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Sofia Pankrath
Sofia Pankrath

Luna Wunderlich
Clara Dutthorn
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald

Luna Wunderlich

Luna Wunderlich
Elaine Freywald
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Maja Liebmann
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald

Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald

Maja Liebmann
Tilda Thieme

Elaine Freywald
Maja Liebmann
Elaine Freywald

4x50m

7,73 sec.
12,52 sec.
2:51,95 min.
8:55 min.
4,17 m

1,29 m
35,00 m
5,07 m

1149 Punkte
1548 Punkte

1946 Punkte

7,58 sec.
11,59 sec.
2:39,88 min.

8:33,13 min.

12:52,83 min.

431m

1,30 m
1,30 m

41,00 m
5,89 m

1206 Punkte
1639 Punkte
2125 Punkte

30:30 sec.

17.09.2022 HBM Halle

30.08.2025 LM MK Bernburg

11.09.2022 Halle
22.06.2022 KM Pretzsch
20.09.2025 LM Bernburg
06.12.2025 Halle
02.07.2021 KM Wittenberg
23.02.2025 Potsdam
05.03.2022 Halle
11.09.2022 Halle

25.09.2021 Bernburg

07.05.2022 BM Halle
16.09.2023 Bernburg
09.12.2023 HBM Halle
08.12.2018 BM Halle
10.06.2023 Dessau
09.12.2023 HBM Halle

18.11.2023 KM Jessen
18.11.2023 KM Jessen

15.09.2018 Wittenberg
23.02.2025 Potsdam
18.02.2023 Halle
16.09.2018 Halle
16.09.2023 Bernburg

07.05.2022 BM Halle

Luna Wunderlich, Leonie Richter, Elaine Freywald, Lea-Celine Pankrath

4x100 m

59,62sec.

09.12.2023 HBM Halle

Elaine Freywald, Lea-Celine Pankrath, Kiara Schmidt, Hailey Schlobach

4 x 200 m Mixed

2:19,35 min.

24.06.2023 Wittenberg

Lea-Celine Pankrath, Arne Leder, Jakob Engelhardt, Elaine Freywald

5945 Punkte

17.09.2022 Bernburg

Kiara Schmidt, Hailey Schlobach, Elaine Freywald, Lea-Celine Pankrath
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w12
50 m

60 m

75 m

60 m Hu.
150 m

Weit

Hoch

Ball

Kugel 3 kg
Diskus 750g
Speer 400g
800 m
2000 m
5-Kampf

Block Lauf

W13
60 m

75 m

60 m Hu.
150m
300m

600 m

800 m
2000m
Weit

Hoch

Ball

Kugel 3 kg
Diskus 750¢g
Speer 4009
5-Kampf

Block Lauf

Kiara Schmidt
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald
Elaine Freywald
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald
Leni Marhold

Maja Liebmann
Fiona Grébner

Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Charlotte Matthias
Elaine Freywald

Lea-Celine Pankrath

75m/60HU/Weit/Ball/800m

Elaine Freywald
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Elaine Freywald
Dana Klick

Elaine Freywald
Elaine Freywald
Maja Liebmann
Lea-Celine Pankrath
Lea-Celine Pankrath

Lea-Celine Pankrath

75m/60HU/Weit/Ball/800m

7,64 sec.
8,39 sec.
10,49 sec.
10,37 sec.
20,34 sec.
4,77 m

1,40 m
41,00 m
7,46 m
11,78 m
19,41m
2:31,43 min.
8:28,43 min.
2089 Punkte

2240 Punkte

8,34 sec.
10,14 sec.
10,05 sec.
20,20 sec.
43,87 sec.
1:53:90 min
2:26,62 min.
7:51:80 min
4,96 m

1,44 m
41,00 m
10,90 m
24,18 m
20,83 m
2139 Punkte

2421 Punkte

27.04.2024 Supersprinter
15.12.2024 Magdeburg
14.09.2024 Taucha
08.12.2024 Magdeburg
15.12.2024 Magdeburg
08.12.2024 Magdeburg
19.11.2022 KM Jessen
05.05.2019 Halle
09.07.2022 KM Wittenberg
01.05.2019 Bernburg
08.09.2019 Halle
08.06.2024 LM Haldensleben
08.12.2018 BM Halle
14.01.2024 Magdeburg

04.06.2024 LM Halle

06.12.2025 Halle
24.05.2025 Rostock
13.09.2025 Gotha
23.04.2025 Magdeburg
14.12.2025 Magdeburg
23.04.2025 Magdeburg
14.06.2025 LM Stendal
01.06.2025 Stendal
20.09.2025 Bernburg
08.12.2018 BM Halle
26.04.2025 LM Halle
21.06.2025 KM Wittenberg
12.09.2020 MLV Freiberg
15.06.2025 LM Stendal
19.01.2025 Magdeburg

18.05.2025 LM Halle

Annaburg, den 05.01.2026



Team-5-Kampf U14

Staffel U14

Staffel U14

Staffel U14

Block-Mannschaft U14

W 14
60 m

100 m

60 m Hu.

80 m Hu.
Weit

Hoch

800 m

2000 m

Ball

Kugel 3 kg
Diskus 1000g

Speer 500g

6666 Punkte 07.09.2024 Bernburg
Luna Wunderlich, Lea-Celine Pankrath, Hailey Schlobach, Kiara Schmidt,
Elaine Freywald

4X75m 40,43 sec. 14.06.2025 LM Stenal
Lea-Celine Pankrath, Kiara Schmidt, Hailey Schlobach ,Elaine Freywald

4x100m 54,98 sec. 06.12.2025 Halle
Lea-Celine Pankrath, Kiara Schmidt, Hailey Schlobach, Elaine Freywald

4 x 200 m Mixed 2:02,60 min. 24.06.2023 Wittenberg
Maddox Schlobach, Simon Nitsche, Luna Wunderlich, Amelie Preuf

10.135 Punkte 18.05.2025 Halle

Lea-Celine Pankrath, Elaine Freywald, Hailey Schlobach, Helena Schmager

Lara Schulz 8,60 sec. 18.01.2020 HLM Halle
Melina Taubner 13,79 sec. 11.09.2021 Dessau

Leni Kralisch 10,08 sec. 18.01.2020 HLM Halle
Maja Liebmann 13,86 sec. 11.07.2021 LM Stendal
Maja Liebmann 4,68 m 03.07.2021 LM Block Lauf
Maja Liebmann 1,44 m 12.12.2021 HBM Halle
Maja Liebmann 2:34,39 min. 10.07.2021 LM Stendal
Maja Liebmann 8:07,35 min. 03.07.2021 LM Block Lauf
Maja Liebmann 51,50 m 03.07.2021 LM Block Lauf
Maja Liebmann 10,11 m 03.07.2021 KM Wittenberg
Melina Taubner 21,00 m 11.07.2021 LM Stendal
Maja Liebmann 27,70 m 11.09.2021 Dessau

Hallen-5-KampfDana Klick

Block Lauf

Block Wurf

Maja Liebmann

Dana Klick

2246 Punkte

2441 Punkte

2158 Punkte

12.01.2019 Halle
03.07.2021 LM Block Lauf

25.05.2019 Halle
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W15
60 m

100 m
300 m
60 m HU.
80 m Hu.
800 m
2000 m
Weit
Hoch

Kugel

Emilie Niendorf
Emilie Niendorf
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann

Maja Liebmann

Diskus 1000g Dana Klick

Speer 500g

Dana Klick

Hallen-5-KampfMaja Liebmann

Block ,Lauf”

W16 u1s
60 m

100 m
200 m
300 m
400 m
800 m

60 m Hu.
100 m Ha.

Weit

Hoch
Kugel

Speer 5009

Maja Liebmann

Emilie Niendorf
Emilie Niendorf
Emilie Niendorf
Emilie Niendorf
Emilie Niendorf
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann
Maja Liebmann

Emilie Niendorf
Maja Liebmann

Emilie Niendorf
Maja Liebmann

Maja Liebmann

Hallen-5-KampfMaja Liebmann

7-Kampf

Maja Liebmann

8,36 sec.
12,73 sec.
43,22 sec.
10,01 sec

12,76 sec.

2:30,63 min.

7:53,37 min.
4,98 m

1,48 m
11,22 m
23,95 m
26,06 m
2492 Punkte

2531 Punkte

8,16 sec
13,23 sec.
27,08 sec
46,82 sec.
1:07,15 min
2:36,97 min.
9,86 sec.
16,78 sec

493 m
493 m

1,45m
10,20 m
30,05 m
2829 Punkte

3819 Punkte

07.01.2018 Halle
18.08.2018 Bernburg-Cup
26.06.2022 MDM Gotha
14.01.2022 LM Halle
14.05.2022 LM Halle
09.07.2022 KM Wittenberg
14.05.2022 LM Lauf
09.07.2022 KM Wittenberg
09.01.2022 MLM Halle
09.07.2022 KM Wittenberg
18.01.2020 HLM Halle
11.01.2020 Winterwurf Halle
09.01.2022 Halle

14.05.2022 LM Halle

07.12.2019 BM Halle
16.06.2019 LM Haldensleben
08.12.2019 BM Halle
04.05.2019 Dessau
08.12.2019 BM Halle
06.05.2023 BM Halle
14.01.2023 LM Halle
22.04.2023 Bernburg

24.08.2019 Bernburg
24.06.2023 Wittenberg

18.11.2019 KM Jessen
09.12.2023 HBM Halle
3./4.06.2023 MDM Halle
06.01.2024 MDHM Halle

3./4.06.2023 MDM
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Staffel U16 4 x 200 m Mixed 1:54,21 min. 21.06.2025 Wittenberg
Lea-Celine Pankrath, Maddox Schlobach, Lionel Schneider, Luna Wunderlich

W17 u1s

100 m Emilie Niendorf 12,80 sec. 25.01.2020 LM Haldensleben

60 m Hu. Emilie Niendorf 9,76 sec 25.01.2020 LM Halle

100 m Ha. Emilie Niendorf 15,31 sec. 19.07.2020 MDM

200 m Emilie Niendorf 26,77 sec. 12.07.2020 LM Haldensleben

400 m Emilie Niendorf 1:04,64 min. 11.07.2020 LM Haldensleben

800 m Emilie Niendorf 2:39,81 min. 06.09.2020 Dessau

Weit Emilie Niendorf 5,10 m 29.02.2020 Schilermeeting Halle

Hoch Emilie Niendorf 1,52 m 19.07.2020 MDM Siebenkampf

Kugel Maja Liebmann 11,26 m 04.05.2024 BM Dessau

Speer 5009 Maja Liebmann 31,41m 04.05.2024 BM Dessau

Hallen-5-KampfEmilie Niendorf

2835 Punkte

11.01.2020 MHM Halle

7-Kampf Emilie Niendorf 4211 Punkte 19.07.2020 MDM

Staffel U18 4 x 100 m 56:93 sec. 07.05.2022 BM Halle
Joline Thal, Dana Klick, Charlotte Matthias, Leni Krahlisch

Staffel U18 4x200m 2:03,78 min. 19.01.2019 LM Halle
Tina Stein, Chantal Liebmann, Sarah Kaiser, Emilie Niendorf

Staffel U18 4 x 200 m Mixed 1:48,53 min. 24.06.2023 Wittenberg
Erik Schiepe, Leni Krahlisch, Maja Liebmann, Kevin Heinze

U20/wi1s

60 m Emilie Niendorf 8,42 sec. 11.12.2021 BM Halle

100 m Emilie Niendorf 12,71 sec. 10.07.2021 LM Stendal

60 m Hu. Emilie Niendorf 10,43 sec. 11.12.2021 BM Halle

100 m Hu. Emilie Niendorf 17,90 sec. 11.07.2021 LM Stendal

200 m Emilie Niendorf 26,31 sec. 11.07.2021 LM Stendal

800 m Emilie Niendorf 2:49,72 min. 02.07.2021 KM Wittenberg

Weit Emilie Niendorf 4,88 m 11.12.2021 BM Halle

Kugel 4 kg Emilie Niendorf 8,22 m 02.07.2021 KM Wittenberg
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U20 /w19
60 m

60 m Hu.
Weit

Hoch

Kugel
800 m

Emilie Niendorf

Emilie Niendorf

Emilie Niendorf

Emilie Niendorf
Emilie Niendorf

Emilie Niendorf

Hallen-5-KampfEmilie Niendorf

8,29 sec.
9,94 sec.
4,73 m
1,44 m

8,64 m
2:40,25 min.

2602 Punkte

14.01.2021 LM Halle
14.01.2022 LM Halle
14.01.2022 LM Halle

08.01.2022 MHM Funfkampf Halle
08.01.2022 MHM Funfkampf Halle
08.01.2022 MHM Funfkampf Halle

08.01.2022 MHM Halle
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